
UpNext	Career	in	Energy	Alum	and	Affiliated	2016	Attendees
First	Name Last	Name Grad	Year Business	Name Position Area	of	Expertise Region/City Email
Kira Ventura	Ashby 2005 Consortium	for	Energy	Efficiency Senior	Program	Manager Efficiency-Behavior	Change Boston kashby@cee1.org

Ed Vine 1978
Lawrence	Berkely	National	Laboratory	
International	Energy	Studies	Group Affiliate	and	Staff	Scientist Efficiency-Behavior	Change Berkeley	CA	 ELVine@lbl.gov

Peter Schneider 1997 Vermont	Energy	Investment	Corp Senior	Consultant,	Affordable	Housing Efficiency-Affordable		Housing Vermont pschneider@veic.org
Phoebe Howe 2015 Vermont	Energy	Investment	Corp Staff,	Affordable	Housing	 Efficiency-Affordable		Housing Vermont phowe@veic.org

Kelly Lucci 2004 Vermont	Energy	Investment	Corp
Director	of	External	and	Government	
Affairs Govt	Affairs/Policy Vermont klucci@veic.org

Nathanial Vandal 2007 Green	Peak	Solar principal/founder Renewables-Community-Residential Vermont nvandal@greenpeaksolar.com
Chris Cadwell 206.5 Green	Peak	Solar principal/founder Renewables-Community-Residential VT ccadwell@greenpeaksolar.com
Isaac Baker 2014.5 Resonent	Energy principal/founder Higher	Ed,	Renewables,	Financing Boston isaac@resonant.energy
RJ Adler 2012 SunCommon Commercial	Marketing	Specialist Commercial	Renewables Vermont radler@suncommon.com
Cheri Faso	Olf midd	affiliate Solar	City Head	of	Training	Development Municipal	Solar;	Training;	Industry Bay	Area cfaso.olf@solarcity.com
Valerie Stori 1998 Clean	Energy	Group Project	Director wind/policy Montplelier Val@cleanegroup.org
Andy Rossmeissl 2005 Faraday principal/founder Framework	for	doing	business VT andy@faraday.io
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